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This report was created on Monday 21 August 2023 at 12:39
The activity ran from 26/06/2023 to 18/08/2023

Responses to this survey: 110

1: Are you responding as a:
Respondent type

There were 110 responses to this part of the question.

4 N

Resident
Business
Education and Skills Provider

City Partner

Voluntary and Community Sector
Organisat
ion

Other (please specify) _
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\_ %
Option Total Percent
Resident 67 60.91%
Business 1 0.91%
Education and Skills Provider 11 10.00%
City Partner 3 2.73%
Voluntary and Community Sector Organisation 3 2.73%
Other (please specify) 25 22.73%
Not Answered 0 0.00%
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Other

There were 24 responses to this part of the question.

2: Please tell us the name of your organisation (optional):

Name of organisation

There were 5 responses to this part of the question.

3: To what extent do you agree or disagree with our proposals for the

‘Children have the best start in life’ priority?
Agree/Disagree

There were 110 responses to this part of the question.

e N

Strongly agree —

Agree

Disagree

Neither agree nor disagree -

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

0
\_ )
Option Total Percent
Strongly agree 69 62.73%
Agree 28 25.45%

Neither agree nor disagree 8.18%

Strongly disagree 0.00%

9

Disagree 4 3.64%
0
0

Not Answered 0.00%
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Please provide any comments here:

There were 32 responses to this part of the question.

4: To what extent do you agree or disagree with our proposals for the
'High quality education which prepares young people for work'
priority?

Agree/Disagree

There were 110 responses to this part of the question.

a N

Strongly agree —
I
I
.

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly disagree
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
- J

Option Total Percent
Strongly agree 60 54.55%
Agree 34 30.91%
Neither agree nor disagree 10 9.09%
Disagree 5 4.55%
Strongly disagree 1 0.91%
Not Answered 0 0.00%
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Please provide any comments here:

There were 37 responses to this part of the question.

5: To what extent do you agree or disagree with our proposals for the
'Post 16 education provision that meets the needs of city employers’
priority?

Agree/Disagree

There were 110 responses to this part of the question.

4 N

Strongly agree —

Agree [T

Neither agree nor disagree

Disagree -
0

Strongly disagree
10 20 30 40 50 60
- J

Option Total Percent
Strongly agree 55 50.00%
Agree 34 30.91%
Neither agree nor disagree 15 13.64%
Disagree 5 4.55%
Strongly disagree 1 0.91%
Not Answered 0 0.00%
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Please provide any comments here:

There were 38 responses to this part of the question.

6: To what extent do you agree or disagree with our proposals for the
‘Lifelong learning and employment pathways' priority?
Agree/Disagree

There were 110 responses to this part of the question.
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Strongly agree —
I
I
o

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly disagree
Y 6 1'0 2'0 3'0 4'0 5'0 6IO 7'0 D
Option Total Percent
Strongly agree 63 57.27%
Agree 35 31.82%
Neither agree nor disagree 8 7.27%
Disagree 3 2.73%
Strongly disagree 1 0.91%
Not Answered 0 0.00%
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Please provide any comments here:

There were 31 responses to this part of the question.

7: To what extent do you agree or disagree with our proposals for the

‘A new model for employer support' priority?
Agree/Disagree

There were 110 responses to this part of the question.

4 N

Strongly agree —

Agree [
Neither agree nor disagree _

Disagree
0 10 20 30 40 50 60
\_ J
Option Total Percent
Strongly agree 51 46.36%
Agree 43 39.09%

Neither agree nor disagree 4 12.73%

Disagree 1.82%

1

2
Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Not Answered 0 0.00%




City of Wolverhampton Council

Please provide any comments here:

There were 22 responses to this part of the question.

8: Are there any other priorities you think should be included in our

Skills, Education and Employment strategy?

Comments

There were 48 responses to this part of the question.

9: Our Education, Skills and Employment Strategy is supported by
three cross cutting principles of driven by digital, climate conscious
and fair and equal. To what extent do you agree or disagree with

these principles?
Council Plan - 3 cross cutting principles

There were 110 responses to this part of the question.

4 N
Strongly agree —
Agree [
Neither agree nor disagree _
Disagree -
Strongly disagree
0 10 20 30 40 50 60

\_ /

Option Total Percent

Strongly agree 39 35.45%

Agree 50 45.45%

Neither agree nor disagree 16 14.55%

Disagree 4 3.64%
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-_

Strongly disagree

0.91%

o

Not Answered

0.00%

Please provide any comments here:

There were 20 responses to this part of the question.

10: What is your postcode?

Postcode

There were 96 responses to this part of the question.

11: What is your age?
Age

There were 103 responses to this part of the question.

/

16-24h

25-34

35 - 44

55 -64
Over 65

Prefer not to say

Not Answered

S
.

45-54 [
I
.
I
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Option Total Percent
Under 16 0 0.00%
16 - 24 2 1.82%
25-34 16 14.55%
35-44 20 18.18%
45 - 54 32 29.09%
55 - 64 26 23.64%
Over 65 2 1.82%
Prefer not to say 5 4.55%
Not Answered 7 6.36%

12: What is your sex? (a question about gender identity will follow)
Sex

There were 103 responses to this part of the question.

4 N

Male —

Female |
I

Prefer not to say

Not Answered

\_ J
Option Total Percent
Male 26 23.64%
Female 65 59.09%
Prefer not to say 12 10.91%
Not Answered 7 6.36%
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13: Is the gender you identify with the same as your sex registered at
birth?
Gender identity same as birth

There were 102 responses to this part of the question.

4 N

Yes

Prefer not to say

Not Answered
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
\ J

Option Total Percent
Yes 92 83.64%
No 0 0.00%
Prefer not to say 10 9.09%
Not Answered 8 7.27%

14: What best describes your gender?
Gender

There were 103 responses to this part of the question.
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a N
Female —
Male [
Prefer not to say -
Not Answered F
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
\_ J
Option Total Percent
Female 65 59.09%
Male 26 23.64%
Non-binary 0 0.00%
| use another term 0.00%
Prefer not to say 12 10.91%
Not Answered 7 6.36%

15: What is your legal marital or registered civil partnership status?

Marital status or civil part.

There were 102 responses to this part of the question.
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4 )
Never married and never registered a
civ
il partnership ]
Married _
In a registered civil partnership l
Separated, but still legally married I
Divorced [L
Widowed .
Prefer not to say _
Not Answered _
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45
- /

Option Total Percent
Never married and never registered a civil partnership 29 26.36%
Married 41 37.27%
In a registered civil partnership 2 1.82%
Separated, but still legally married 1 0.91%
Separated, but still legally in a civil registered partnership ' 0 0.00%
Divorced 14 12.73%
Formally in a civil partnership which is now legally 0 0.00%
dissolved
Widowed 3 2.73%
Surviving partner from a registered civil partnership 0 0.00%
Prefer not to say 12 10.91%
Not Answered 8 7.27%
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16: What is your ethnic origin?
Ethnic origin

There were 101 responses to this part of the question.

4 I
English, Welsh, Scottish, Northern Irish
or British
Any other white background, write in
White and Asian
Indian
Pakistani
Chinese
Any other Asian background write in
Caribbean
African background, write in below
Prefer not to say
Not Answered
\_ (I) 1IO 2IO 3IO 4IO 5IO GIO 7I0 8I0 )
Option Total Percent
English, Welsh, Scottish, Northern Irish or British 74 67.27%
Irish 0 0.00%
Gypsy or Irish Traveller 0 0.00%
Roma 0 0.00%
Any other white background, write in 1 0.91%
White and Black Caribbean 0 0.00%
White and Black African 0 0.00%
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White and Asian

Any other Mixed or Multiple background, write in
Indian

Pakistani

Bangladeshi

Chinese

Any other Asian background write in

Caribbean

African background, write in below

Any other Black, Black British or Caribbean background,
write in below

Arab

Any other ethnic group, write in

Prefer not to say

Not Answered

Other

There were 4 responses to this part of the question.

Religion

There were 103 responses to this part of the question.

(@) =Y G G o G N (o ) N e J N

o o

0.91%
0.00%
8.18%
0.91%
0.00%
0.91%
0.91%
0.91%
0.91%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
10.00%
8.18%
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4 N
No Religion —
Christian (including Church of England, |
Catholic, Protestant and all other Chris _
tian denominations) ]
Buddhist |
Jewish I
sikh [
Any Other Religion I
Prefer not to say _
Not Answered F
Y 0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 )
Option Total Percent
No Religion 42 38.18%
Christian (including Church of England, Catholic, 34 30.91%
Protestant and all other Christian denominations)
Buddhist 1 0.91%
Hindu 0 0.00%
Jewish 1 0.91%
Muslim 0 0.00%
Sikh 9 8.18%
Any Other Religion 1 0.91%
Prefer not to say 15 13.64%
Not Answered 7 6.36%
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18: Do you have any, disabilities, physical or mental health

conditions or illnesses lasting or expected to last 12 months or

more?
Disability

There were 102 responses to this part of the question.

a N
No [
Prefer not to say -
Not Answered F
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
- J
Option Total Percent
Yes 20 18.18%
No 72 65.45%
Prefer not to say 10 9.09%
Not Answered 8 7.27%

19: What best describes your sexual orientation?
Sexual orientation

There were 103 responses to this part of the question.
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e N
Straight —
Bisexual .
| use another term I
Prefer not to say _
Not Answered F
S 6 1|0 5|0 6|0 7|0 8|0 9|0 )
Option Total Percent
Straight 83 75.45%
Gay/Lesbian 0 0.00%
Bisexual 3 2.73%
| use another term 1 0.91%
Prefer not to say 16 14.55%
Not Answered 7 6.36%
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